

V  
ITEM NO.74

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 8 & 9 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29489/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 04/02/2009 in WPCT No.54/2006 of The  
HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

SUSANTA KUMAR ROYCHOWDHURY & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and condonation of  
delay in filing application for deletion and office report)

Date: 19/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, Adv.  
Mrs.Shally Bhasin Maheshwari,Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.K. Singh. Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. No. 8 is allowed and the names of respondent Nos. 9, 11, 14,  
15, 21, 25 to 27, 30, 36, 38, 42, 44 to 52, disclosed by the learned  
counsel during the course of hearing, are deleted from the array of parties  
subject to all just exceptions.

I.A. No.9 of 2011 is allowed and delay of 29 days in filing the  
application for deleting the names of respondent Nos. 9, 11, 14, 15, 21,  
25 to 27, 30, 36, 38, 42, 44 to 52 is condoned.

| (Sushma Batra) | | (Phoolan Wati Arora) |  
|Sr.P.A. | |Court Master |