

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A No. ...

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3657/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 04/02/2009 in WPCT No.54/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRABIR KUMAR CHATTOPADHYAY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

Date: 24/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bhanwar Pal Singh Jadon,Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.K. Singh,Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the contesting respondents submits that the application should be allowed so that all the similar matters may be placed before the Court for final hearing. The application is accordingly allowed.

It is common submission of learned counsel for the parties that the present petition be tagged along with Special Leave Petition (c)No.29489 of 2009. Order accordingly.

|(Mahabir Singh)
| Court Master

|(Usha Sharma)
| Court Master